

 $\label{lem:community} \textit{An affiliate of the Community Foundation for the Fox Valley Region, Inc.}$

Community Heroes Award Nomination Form

Contact Information for Nominee					
I	Name:				
Ad	dress:				
	City:	State:	Zip:		
Home I	Phone:	Work Phone:			
	Email:				
Nominee's Volunteer Information					
(6	describe the significance of the nomine and the benefits gained by residents of	o you believe the nominee is deserving of this award? For example, be the significance of the nominee's service to the greater Clintonville area* e benefits gained by residents of the area. Be as specific as possible. (If anal space is needed, please continue on a separate page.)			

2. List any organization(s) in the greater Clintonville area for which the nominee has volunteered or other community-oriented activity they have performed. For each organization and activity, state the duration and type of service. (If additional

space is needed, please continue on a separate page.)

3.	How has the nominee demonstrated exce through his/her service? Has the nominee contribute? (If additional space is needed,	inspired other communit	y members to	
Contact Information for Nominating Individual or Group				
	Name:			
A	ddress:			
	City:	State:	Zip:	
Home	Phone: V	Vork Phone:		
	Email:			
	e submit completed forms by July 31, 20 dation at these addresses:	019 to the Clintonville A	rea	
Clintonville Area Foundation P.O. Box 244 Clintonville, WI 54929-0244		(for forms complete	Clintonvillefoundation@gmail.com (for forms completed online visit www.ClintonvilleFoundation.org)	
Clintor Clintor	leted forms can also be dropped off at thes nville Public Library (75 Hemlock St.), nville Public School District office (45 W. G nville Area Chamber of Commerce office (1	reen Tree Rd)	:	

* The greater Clintonville area is defined as the Clintonville Public School District, including Bear Creek, Embarrass and surrounding farmlands. If your nominee is selected, he/she must be able to attend the Clintonville Area Foundation's Art of Living and Giving gala on September 14, 2019 at Clintonville Riverside Golf Course.



An affiliate of the Community Foundation for the Fox Valley Region, Inc.

Community Heroes Award

The Community Heroes Award was established in 2011 by Clintonville native Dan Olk to recognize and celebrate outstanding volunteer service that greatly enhances Clintonville area communities. The award, which comes with a \$2,000 award for the winner to donate to local charities, is supported through the Clintonville Area Foundation. It will be presented during the Foundation's 2019 annual fund-raiser, "The Art of Living/Giving" on September 14, 2019 at Clintonville Riverside Golf Course.

Nominees must meet the following criteria:

- Exemplify the spirit of community service.
- Make an outstanding contribution to the community through volunteer service.
- Demonstrate exceptional commitment, service, creativity, cooperation, or leadership.
- Serve as a role model for others in their community.
- Inspire others to engage in volunteer service.
- Receive no financial compensation for their volunteer activities.
- Perform the majority of his/her volunteer work in the greater Clintonville area, defined as the Clintonville Public School District. He/she need not reside in the area.

To be eligible to receive award money, local charities must meet the following criteria:

- Be registered as 501(c)(3) nonprofit organizations.
- Provide services that are accessible to residents of the greater Clintonville Area. The charities need not be based in this area.
- Provide communitywide services. These services can include, but are not limited
 to, fundraisers for local communitywide services (e.g., food pantry) and
 communitywide meals organized by churches or other entities. Services that are
 not considered communitywide and therefore cannot be funded include
 fundraisers for activities outside the greater Clintonville area (including medical
 research), church activities that benefit only parishioners of that church, and
 clubs with restricted membership.

The nominator need not reside in the greater Clintonville area. Nomination forms are available online at www.ClintonvilleFoundation.org (follow this link:

https://www.cffoxvalley.org/partners/our-partner-funds/clintonville-area-

foundation/clintonville-heroes-award-nomination-form/)and at these locations:

Clintonville Public Library (75 Hemlock St.)

Clintonville Public School District office (45 W. Green Tree Rd)

Clintonville Area Chamber of Commerce office (1 S. Main St.).

Completed forms can be returned to these same locations.

Our Past Winners include:

2011 Community Heroes Award Winner: Don Jirschele

2012 Community Heroes Award Winner: Sharon Brauer

2013 Community Heroes Award Winner: Craig Akey

2014 Community Heroes Award Winner: Werner Wernberg

2015 Community Heroes Award Winner: Sandy Loberg

2016 Community Heroes Award Winner: Mary Kautz

2017 Community Heroes Award Winner: Sue Aschliman

2018 Community Heroes Award Winner: Connie Mitchell